
Frome Canoe Club Langham Farm Slalom 

Results

09/06/2019

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 53 Harvey Merrifield J18 Taunton CC PK1M-53 76.50 2 78.50 74.30 0 74.30 74.30

2 26 Thomas Merrifield J16 Taunton CC 1K1M-26 77.90 0 77.90 78.10 0 78.10 77.90

3 1061 Peter Ambrose M50 Salisbury CC K1M 94.60 0 94.60 94.50 2 96.50 94.60

4 146 Otto Johnson J14 Frome CC 2K1M-146 99.20 2 101.20 96.10 0 96.10 96.10

5 1056 Richard longhurst S Cheltenham CC K1M 106.10 4 110.10 109.30 2 111.30 110.10

6 1057 Aimee Collins J14 Frome CC C1W 116.70 2 118.70 119.30 0 119.30 118.70

7 37 Leonie Merrifield M Taunton CC 2K1W-37 130.60 4 134.60 119.80 0 119.80 119.80

8 1060 Sarah Jones / Graham Jones M45 Star Trek C2 181.00 2 183.00 186.40 2 188.40 183.00

--- 21 Katie Shattock J16 Taunton CC 1K1W-21 DNS DNS

DIV 4 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 19 Anton Dulia J18 Millfield NR 117.40 2 119.40 123.40 0 123.40 119.40 P

2 17 Andy Weller M45 Salisbury CC NR 122.10 4 126.10 135.00 4 139.00 126.10 P

3 14 Thomas Young M55 Stroud Valley CC NR 134.50 2 136.50 136.00 6 142.00 136.50 P

4 16 Sam Watson J16 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 136.60 4 140.60 133.60 4 137.60 137.60 P

5 2 Harry Stroud J10 Taunton CC NR 137.50 4 141.50 151.00 8 159.00 141.50 --

6 7 Max HcHollan J12 Cheltenham CC NR 143.20 12 155.20 138.10 4 142.10 142.10 --

7 8 Charlie Davis J12 Cheltenham CC NR 144.10 2 146.10 143.80 0 143.80 143.80 --

8 11 Peter Stewart M60 Winchester & District CC NR 140.30 6 146.30 143.90 4 147.90 146.30 --

9 6 Bill Richmond M45 Poole Harbour CC NR 145.20 2 147.20 147.20 0 147.20 147.20 --

10 4 Theo Middleton J14 Frome CC NR 141.70 8 149.70 143.50 4 147.50 147.50 --

11 3 Theo Knapp J8 Frome CC NR 172.80 12 184.80 172.80 10 182.80 182.80 --

12 12 Ollie Pike J12 Frome CC NR 182.30 4 186.30 182.50 58 240.50 186.30 --

13 5 Keith E Haines M45 Frome CC NR 188.50 10 198.50 DNS 198.50 --

14 15 James Vigor J18 Frome CC NR DNF 182.90 58 240.90 240.90 --

15 13 Harvey Scammell J12 Frome CC NR 219.50 30 249.50 235.10 16 251.10 249.50 --

16 9 Hadley Ridley J10 Lee Valley PC NR 209.30 62 271.30 193.00 64 257.00 257.00 --

DIV 4 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 34 Lucy Cronder J18 Millfield NR 136.10 6 142.10 140.60 4 144.60 142.10 P

2 24 Kelly Phelps M35 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 140.60 14 154.60 143.90 8 151.90 151.90 P

3 35 Waris Mills J18 Millfield NR 156.60 8 164.60 156.20 106 262.20 164.60 P

4 25 Shelia Worth M60 Winchester & District CC NR 196.10 62 258.10 163.10 4 167.10 167.10 --

5 30 Mollie Westerly J10 Poole Harbour CC NR 160.40 16 176.40 161.60 16 177.60 176.40 --

6 28 Sophie Llewelyn J14 Salisbury CC NR DNF 170.60 8 178.60 178.60 --

7 33 Molly Weller J12 Salisbury CC NR 184.20 0 184.20 186.80 6 192.80 184.20 --

8 27 Julie Vigor M55 Frome CC NR 189.10 16 205.10 202.70 20 222.70 205.10 --

9 29 Clare Pike M35 Frome CC NR 202.60 68 270.60 203.90 58 261.90 261.90 --

10 32 Bethan Lloyd J10 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 203.30 108 311.30 214.30 170 384.30 311.30 --

11 31 Izzy lloyd J8 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 248.70 212 460.70 230.40 110 340.40 340.40 --

12 21 Heather Longhurst J8 Cheltenham CC NR 184.50 208 392.50 192.10 158 350.10 350.10 --

DIV 4 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 37 Richard Horn M45 Millfield NR 135.50 0 135.50 133.50 0 133.50 133.50 P

2 36 Martin Harrall M50 Chippenham CC NR 140.50 2 142.50 139.90 0 139.90 139.90 --

DIV 4 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 44 Julie Vigor M55 Frome CC NR 187.00 6 193.00 196.40 6 202.40 193.00 --

2 41 Megan Powell J10 Taunton CC NR 213.20 2 215.20 207.70 4 211.70 211.70 --
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DIV 3 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 80 Talu Aysan J12 Lee Valley PC 105.40 2 107.40 103.80 2 105.80 105.80 250

2 44 Alfie Symes J14 Frome CC 111.90 0 111.90 106.70 0 106.70 106.70 235

3 27 Nigel Greening M Stroud Valley CC 110.60 0 110.60 109.90 0 109.90 109.90 221

4 1020 Martin Harrall M50 Chippenham CC 107.80 6 113.80 106.70 4 110.70 110.70 206

5 22 Oaken Hobby J16 Poole Harbour CC 113.80 0 113.80 109.30 2 111.30 111.30 191

6 19 Peter Hobby M Poole Harbour CC 112.10 2 114.10 109.60 2 111.60 111.60 176

7 82 Samuel Stroud J12 Taunton CC 114.30 8 122.30 112.70 2 114.70 114.70 162

8 121 Harry Davis J16 Cheltenham CC 114.70 16 130.70 115.00 2 117.00 117.00 147

9 70 Alexander Llewelyn J12 Salisbury CC 116.10 4 120.10 117.70 0 117.70 117.70 132

10 127 Hayden Ridley J12 Lee Valley PC 114.80 4 118.80 116.50 2 118.50 118.50 118

11 213 Harry McKenna J14 Stafford & Stone CC 119.30 0 119.30 117.20 12 129.20 119.30 103

12 9 Richard Davis M Itchen Valley CC 120.30 4 124.30 119.80 0 119.80 119.80 88

13 103 Joseph Whittington J12 Frome CC 122.30 2 124.30 120.00 4 124.00 124.00 74

14 62 Brian Westerby S Poole Harbour CC 121.10 4 125.10 127.10 6 133.10 125.10 59

15 149 Harry McHollan J16 Cheltenham CC 128.70 2 130.70 131.30 4 135.30 130.70 44

16 92 Ronnie Westerby J14 Poole Harbour CC 134.30 0 134.30 133.00 2 135.00 134.30 29

17 1001 Alex Boudria J10 Frome CC 141.10 10 151.10 134.70 8 142.70 142.70 15

18 1018 Andy Lloyd M50 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 148.80 4 152.80 145.10 4 149.10 149.10 NR

DIV 3 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 4 Laura Hau S Seren Dwr 109.90 2 111.90 111.70 2 113.70 111.90 250

2 30 Maddie Hobbs J12 Frome CC 117.80 0 117.80 115.90 2 117.90 117.80 227

3 19 Jane Copeland M Stroud Valley CC 128.50 2 130.50 130.80 4 134.80 130.50 205

4 70 Megan Powell J10 Taunton CC 145.70 0 145.70 137.40 0 137.40 137.40 182

5 67 Roseanne Russell M Frome CC 139.30 4 143.30 136.60 4 140.60 140.60 159

6 997 Elizabeth Young J12 Stroud Valley CC 154.60 2 156.60 141.10 2 143.10 143.10 136

7 996 Georgina Downing J14 Salisbury CC 152.90 6 158.90 146.40 0 146.40 146.40 114

8 18 Susan Templeton M Itchen Valley CC 148.30 2 150.30 144.90 4 148.90 148.90 91

9 144 Katie Hobbs U23 Frome CC 159.60 2 161.60 150.60 2 152.60 152.60 68

10 143 Lisa Bell M50 Frome CC 164.80 10 174.80 160.30 4 164.30 164.30 45

11 58 Cath Coolican Smith S Wyedean CC 217.90 4 221.90 DNS 221.90 23

DIV 3 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 42 Talu Aysan J12 Lee Valley PC 116.50 0 116.50 118.90 2 120.90 116.50 250

2 9 Tony Chalk M Stroud Valley CC 117.70 0 117.70 120.40 0 120.40 117.70 208

3 48 Hayden Ridley J12 Lee Valley PC 126.20 2 128.20 132.40 2 134.40 128.20 167

4 43 Callum Hallgarth J12 Lee Valley PC 131.00 2 133.00 130.20 0 130.20 130.20 125

5 41 Richard Story M Salisbury CC 136.00 0 136.00 128.30 4 132.30 132.30 83

6 44 Harry McKenna J14 Stafford & Stone CC 133.00 0 133.00 137.50 0 137.50 133.00 42

DIV 3 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 16 Aicha Masrour J14 Frome CC 142.10 2 144.10 144.90 4 148.90 144.10 88

2 21 Maddie Hobbs J12 Frome CC 166.20 2 168.20 164.00 0 164.00 164.00 29

PREM-3 V

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 41 Richard Story V Salisbury CC K1M 110.20 0 110.20 175.20 16 191.20 110.20 221

2 63 Alison Longhurst V Cheltenham CC K1W 110.80 2 112.80 113.50 2 115.50 112.80 250

3 67 Noreen Bishop V Cheltenham CC K1W 119.80 0 119.80 117.30 2 119.30 119.30 227

4 42 Ken Gordon V Independent K1M 118.80 2 120.80 DNS 120.80 88
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5 26 Danny Dalrymple V
Itchen Valley CC

The Sharks
K1M 153.10 2 155.10 DNS 155.10 15

6 74 Avis Noott V Bristol CC K1W 162.50 2 164.50 169.10 4 173.10 164.50 45

PREM-3 C2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 1046
Aimee Collins

Katie Shattock
J16 Frome CC / Taunton CC NR 123.00 2 125.00 123.40 2 125.40 125.00 250

2 16
John Kent

Andrew Lyall
M Frome CC 135.30 0 135.30 DNS 135.30 176

3 1048
Callum Jones

Richard Longhurst
M35 Cheltenham CC NR 141.80 12 153.80 137.60 8 145.60 145.60 88

4 1050
Martin Harrall

Kelly Phelps
M50 Chippenham CC NR 152.20 8 160.20 151.70 2 153.70 153.70 59

5 1045
Maddie Hobbs

Aicha Masrour
J14 Frome CC NR 147.00 8 155.00 159.40 4 163.40 155.00 59

6 1040
Joseph Whittington

Alex Boudria
J12 Frome CC NR 157.10 2 159.10 160.50 2 162.50 159.10 44

7 26
Phil Copeland

Nigel Greening
S Stroud Valley CC 153.00 8 161.00 160.80 0 160.80 160.80 44

8 1047
Heather Longhurst

Alison Longhurst
M35 Cheltenham CC NR 165.10 4 169.10 165.30 0 165.30 165.30 29

9 1052
Jane Copeland

Tony Chalk
M50 Stroud Valley CC NR 154.80 12 166.80 159.80 58 217.80 166.80 29

10 1049
Martin Harrall

Julie Vigor
M50 Chippenham CC NR 163.20 6 169.20 162.80 6 168.80 168.80 29

11 1051
Sheila Worth

Peter Stewart
M60 Winchester & District CC NR 171.10 2 173.10 161.20 10 171.20 171.20 29

12 1042
Harry McHollan

Harry Davis
J16 Cheltenham CC NR 155.50 16 171.50 175.20 16 191.20 171.50 15

13 1054
Sam Stroud

Megan Powell
J12 Taunton CC NR 197.00 6 203.00 194.10 2 196.10 196.10 15

14 1055
Max McHollan

Charlie Davis
J12 Cheltenham CC NR 274.00 60 334.00 195.40 10 205.40 205.40 15
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